
Entity First Name Last Name Work Title Email Address Telephone 

Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College Teresa Davis Procurement/Property Control Specialist Teresa.davis@abac.edu 229-391-5044
Albany State University Jared Peden Executive Director, Procurement Services Jared.Peden@asurams.edu 229-500-3093
Albany Technical College Marchelle Bentley Purchasing Manager mbentley@albanytech.edu 229-430-3526
Athens Technical College Carla Michele Procurement Specialist cmichele@athenstech.edu 706-355-5117
Atlanta Technical College Shonda Tyson Purchasing Technician styson@atlantatech.edu 404-225-4712
Augusta Technical College Yolonda Burley Fiscal Analyst yolonda.gilbert@augustatech.edu 706-771-4015
Augusta University Vanessa Washington Loss Control Coordinator VAWASHINGTON@augusta.edu 706-721-2619
Central Georgia Technical College Michelle Siniard Vice President of Administrative Services msiniard@centralgatech.edu 478-988-6842
Chattahoochee Technical College Mechelle Ballew Purchasing Manager mballew@chattahoocheetech.edu 706-253-4509
Clayton State University Joy Causey CUPO joycausey@clayton.edu 229-272-1933
Coastal Pines Technical College Mary Cothern Purchasing Technician mcothern@coastalpines.edu 912-427-1963
College of Coastal Georgia Debbie Miles Procurement Director dmiles@ccga.edu 912-279-5750
Columbus State University Gypsi Alexander Director of Purchasing alexander_gypsi@columbusstate.edu 706-507-8272
Columbus Technical College Hannah Alexander Purchasing Technician halexander@columbustech.edu 706-649-1811
Criminal Justice Coordinating Council Le'Vonn Jordan Procurement & Operations Program Director Levonne.Jordan@cjcc.ga.gov 404-654-1732
East Georgia State College Karen Curl Purchasing Agent kcurl@ega.edu 478-289-2122
Environmental Protection Division Erin Ruoff Finance Director erin.ruoff@dnr.ga.gov 470-524-2791
Fort Valley State University Vacant Vacant
Georgia Board of Healthcare Workforce Ezeomo Akhirome Deputy Director ezeomo.akhirome@dch.ga.gov 404-651-7987
Georgia Bureau of Investigation Trina Swann Purchase/Procurement Agent 3 Trina.Swann@gbi.ga.gov 404-270-8382

Georgia College and State University April Wall
Director of Materials Management and Central 
Receiving april.wall@gcsu.edu 478-445-5705

Georgia Commission on Family Violence Danielle Haynes Procurement Supervisor Agent 3 danielle.haynes@dcs.ga.gov 404-304-4480
Georgia Composite Medical Board Ezeomo Akhirome Deputy Director ezeomo.akhirome@dch.ga.gov 404-651-7987
Georgia Correctional Industries Marcia Primus Deputy Director of Procurement marcia.primus@gdc.ga.gov 478-508-7819
Georgia Department of Administrative 
Services Osborne Johnson Agency Sourcing Manager osborne.johnson@doas.ga.gov 404 232 1929
Georgia Department of Agriculture Matthew Kulinski Marketing Manager Matthew.Kulinski@agr.georgia.gov 404-656-3680
Georgia Department of Audits Shannon Kent Purchasing Specialist kentsa@audits.ga.gov 404-656-2180
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Georgia Department of Banking and 
Finance Christopher Pittman Deputy Commissioner for Administration cpittman@dbf.state.ga.us 770-986-1640

Georgia Department of Behavioral Health 
and Developmental Disabilities Sakina Strozier Director of Procurement sakina.strozier@dbhdd.ga.gov 470-446-5725
Georgia Department of Community 
Health Ezeomo Akhirome Deputy Director ezeomo.akhirome@dch.ga.gov 404-651-7987
Georgia Department of Community 
Supervision Danielle Haynes Procurement Supervisor Agent 3 danielle.haynes@dcs.ga.gov 404-304-4480
Georgia Department of Corrections Marcia Primus Deputy Director of Procurement marcia.primus@gdc.ga.gov 478-508-7819
Georgia Department Of Defense Donraiel Carlisle Deputy Procurement Director donraiel.r.carlisle.nfg@army.mil 678-569-6085

Georgia Department of Driver Services Kecia Bivins Director of Operations Kbivins@dds.ga.gov 678-414-4703
Georgia Department of Early Care and 
Learning Lisa Rambhajan Agency Procurement Officer Lisa.Rambhajan@decal.ga.gov 404-821-9415
Georgia Department of Economic 
Development Allen Fox Director of Small Business Outreach afox@georgia.org 678-353-4243
Georgia Department of Education Bennetta Daniels Assistant Agency Procurement Officer bennetta.daniels@doe.k12.ga.us 404-290-8294

Georgia Department of Human Services Addrenna Latham Strategic Sourcing Manager/APO addrenna.gilchrist@dhs.ga.gov 404-508-7758

Georgia Department of Juvenile Justice Kris Winborne Agency Procurement Officer kris.winborne@djj.state.ga.us 470-728-3374
Georgia Department of Labor Meinya Leslie Agency Procurement Officer meinya.leslie@gdol.ga.gov 404-232-3411
Georgia Department of Natural 
Resources Rhonda Henslee Chief Procurement Officer Rhonda.Henslee@dnr.ga.gov 404-463-2062

Georgia Department of Public Health Christina Weatherby Training and Development Manager 
ProcurementTraining@dph.ga.gov 

470-442-5015
Georgia Department of Public Safety Kaycee Larson Procurement Buyer 3 klarson@gsp.net 404-624-7850

Georgia Department of Revenue Vanessa Walker
Procurement Director / Agency Procurement 
Officer vanessa.walker@dor.ga.gov 404-859-2440

Georgia Department of Transportation Mary Zirock Assistant Chief Procurement Officer mzirock@dot.ga.gov 404-631-1218

Georgia Department of Veterans Service Kerry Dyer Chief Operations Officer kerry.dyer@vs.state.ga.us 470-510-6134
Georgia Drugs and Narcotics Agency Ezeomo Akhirome Deputy Director ezeomo.akhirome@dch.ga.gov 404-651-7987
Georgia Forestry Commission Shari Hudson Agency Procurement Officer shudson@gfc.state.ga.us 478-751-3326
Georgia Governor's Office of Highway 
Safety Laura Bohlander Director of Finance lbohlander@gohs.ga.gov 678-859-1671
Georgia Highlands College Vacant Vacant
Georgia Institute of Technology Ethan Davis Contracting Officer 1 ethan.davis@business.gatech.edu 404-894-2982
Georgia Nonpublic Postsecondary 
Education Commission John Reynolds Senior Manager, Business Operations johnr@gsfc.org 770-724-9023
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Georgia Northwestern Technical College Kelly Barnes VP of Administrative Services kbarnes@gntc.edu 706-295-6842
Georgia Piedmont Technical College Ella Sizemore Procurement Director sizemoree@gptc.edu 4042979522 ext 1868

Georgia Southern University Daphne Burch Director of Procurement and Logistical Services dburch@georgiasouthern.edu 912-478-5054
Georgia State Financing and Investment 
Commission Kelsey Ayers Contract Administrator kelsey.ayers@gsfic.ga.gov 404-270-0207
Georgia State University Michael Davidson CUPO mdavidson@gsu.edu 404-413-3154

Georgia Student Finance Commission John Reynolds Senior Manager, Business Operations johnr@gsfc.org 770-724-9023
Governor's Office of Highway Safety Vacant Vacant
Gwinnett Technical College Fatima Zahra Hayari Procurement services specialist fhayari@gwinnetttech.edu 678-226-6867

Kennesaw State University Drew Tonsmeire
Area Director, Small Business Development 
Center atonsmei@kennesaw.edu 470-578-6450

Lanier Technical College Cynthia (Cindy) Sosebee Purchasing Technician csosebee@laniertech.edu 770-533-6905
North Georgia Mountains Authority Rhonda Henslee Chief Procurement Officer Rhonda.Henslee@dnr.ga.gov 404-463-2062
North Georgia Technical College Jerri Beasley Purchasing Specialist jerri.beasley@northgatech.edu 706-754-7704
Oconee Fall Line Technical College Rosemary Selby VPA rselby@oftc.edu 478-553-2055
Office of Commissioner of Insurance Kimberly Carr Agency Procurement Officer kcarr@oci.ga.gov 404-783-7038
Savannah State University Pamela Wright Senior Procurement Specialist wrightp@savannahstate.edu 912-358-4046
Savannah Technical College Leigh Anne Moore Procurement Services Specialist lmoore@savannahtech.edu 912-443-5726
South Georgia State College Tammie Meeks Purchasing Coordinator tammie.meeks@sgsc.edu 912-260-4240
Southern Crescent Technical College Kristy Lowery Purchasing Manager Kristy.Lowery@sctech.edu 770-229-3485
Southern Regional Technical College Sara Collins Director of Accounting scollins@southernregional.edu 229-227-2811
State Accounting Office Joi Bryant-Jernigan Agency Procurement Officer Joi.Bryant-Jernigan@sao.ga.gov 678-725-7717
State Board of Pardons and Paroles Traci Watson Agency Procurement Officer traci.watson@pap.ga.gov 404-218-1090
State Road and Tollway Authority  Lisa Randle Sr. Procurement Specialist lrandle@srta.ga.gov 404-893-2088
Technical College System of Georgia Toyia Hunter Purchasing Director thunter@tcsg.edu 404-679-1773
The University of Georgia Lauren Barlow Supplier Strategy & Programs Specialist lauren.barlow@uga.edu 706-542-7057
University of North Georgia Milton Hansen Purchasing Director milton.hansen@ung.edu 706-864-1941
University of West Georgia Bobby Addison CUPO baddison@westga.edu 678-839-6399
University System of Georgia Lisa Little Executive Director, Strategic Sourcing Lisa.little@usg.edu 404-372-3217
Valdosta State University Heather Craft Procurement Manager hcraft@valdosta.edu 229-333-5708
West Georgia Technical College Lindsay Pfau Purchasing Coordinator lindsay.pfau@westgatech.edu 770-824-5203
Wiregrass Georgia Technical College Ronshekua Sims Purchasing Specialist ronshekua.sims@wiregrass.edu 229-249-2672
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